FIXTURES FOR BANGALORE WINTER MEETING 2014- 2015

First Day Friday 7th November, 2014
(RAJYOTSAVA TROPHY - GRADE IiI)
Second Day Saturday 8th ’
Third Day Friday 14th "
Fourth Day Friday 21st »
Fifth Day Saturday 22nd ”
(ASHOKA CHAKRA CUP)
Sixth Day Saturday 29th ’
(BANGALORE 1000 GUINEAS - GRADE II)
Seventh Day Friday 5th December, 2014
Eighth Day Saturday 6th ”
(BANGALORE TURF CLUB TROPHY - GRADE Ill)
Ninth Day Saturday 13th ”

(P. DAYANAND PAI & P. SATISH PAI
BANGALORE 2000 GUINEAS - GRADE II)

Tenth Day Friday 19th "

Eleventh Day Saturday 20th ’

Twelfth Day Saturday 27th ”

Thirteenth Day Friday 2nd January, 2015
(CHIEF MINISTER’S TROPHY)

Fourteenth Day Saturday 3rd »

(BANGALORE OAKS - GRADE Il &
THE NEW YEAR CUP - GRADE )

Fifteenth Day Friday 9th ”
Sixteenth Day Friday 16th ”
(KARNATAKA RACEHORSE OWNERS’ ASSOCIATION MILLION)
Seventeenth Day Saturday 17th ”
Eighteenth Day Monday 26th ”

(BANGALORE DERBY - GRADE | &
BANGALORE RACE COURSE 152ND YEAR COMMEMORATION TROPHY)

Nineteenth Day Friday 30th ”
(D. P. SHARMA MEMORIAL SPRINTERS TRIAL STAKES- GRADE lll)
Twentieth Day Saturday 7th February, 2015
(STAYERS TRIAL STAKES)
Twentyfirst Day Friday 13th ”
Twentysecond Day Saturday 14th »
(HOSMAT HOSPITAL BANGALORE WINTER MILLION - GRADE Ill)

Twentythird Day Friday 20th ”

Twentyfourth Day Saturday 21st ”

(GOVERNOR'’S TROPHY)

Twentyfifth Day Friday 6th March, 2015
Twentysixth Day Saturday 7th ”

Twentyseventh Day Friday 13th "

Twentyeighth Day Saturday 14th ”

(BANGALORE JUVENILE MILLION - GRADE Iil)
(The above dates are subject to alteration)

BANGALORE TURF CLUB LTD.

Bangalore Winter Meeting
2014-2015

(UNDER B. T. C. RULES OF RACING)

ADVANCE PROSPECTUS

For First Three Days



1st Day, Friday, 7th November, 2014
1. The Rajyotsava Trophy (Grade lll)

A Trophy (value Rs. 75,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 18,000 each with Rs. 15,00,000 added.
Total Stakes will thereafter be distributed in the following manner :-

OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY

Winner - The Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %

Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

165 % 2 % 15 %
825 % 1 % 0.75 %
4.125 % 05 % 0.375 %
2.475 % 0.3 % 0.225 %
1.65 % 0.2 % 0.15 %

For 3 years old and over.

Weights

Penalties

Allowances :
N.B.

4 years old and over 56 Kgs.
3 years old 51.5 Kgs.

(i)

(a) Winner after 30th April, 2012 of either a Grade
Il race or a race of the value of
Rs.6 lakhs or over (other than a graded race)
1 Kg. or either of two or more such races
1.5 Kgs.

OR

(b) Winner of either a Grade Il race or a race of
the value of Rs.12 lakhs or over (other than a
graded race) 2 Kgs. or either of two or more
such races 3 Kgs.

OR

(c) Winner of either a Grade | race or a race of
the value of Rs.20 lakhs or over (other than a
graded race) 4 Kgs. or either of two or more
such races 6 Kgs.

Winner after 30th April, 2014 of a race of the
value of Rs.6 lakhs or over 1 Kg extra; or winner
of either two or more such races or a race of the
value of Rs.12 lakhs or over 2 Kgs. extra.

Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kgs.

If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is
less than 60 Kgs. it shall be raised to 60 Kgs.
and the other weights shall be raised equally.
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Distance : (About) 1400 Metres.

Entrance : Rs.13,500 of the Sweepstakes falls due at
10 a.m. on Monday, 3rd November, 2014 and
the final Rs. 4,500 for horses not struck out by
10 a. m. on Wednesday, 5th November, 2014.

No Final Entry.

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to
be at the option of the Stewards.

2. The Garden City Trophy

A Trophy (value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Horses rated 60 and above, 4 years old over.(Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & Rs. 2,19,450 Rs.26,600 Rs.19,950
Second Rs. 1,09,725 Rs.13,300 Rs. 9,975
Third Rs. 54,865 Rs. 6,650 Rs. 4,990
Fourth Rs. 32,920 Rs. 3,990 Rs. 2,995
Fifth Rs. 21,945 Rs. 2,660 Rs. 1,995
Sixth Rs. 10,975 Rs. 1,330 Rs. 1,000

3. The Chickballapur Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 1,88,100 Rs.22,800 Rs. 17,100
Second Rs. 94,050 Rs. 11,400 Rs. 8,550
Third Rs. 47,025 Rs. 5,700 Rs. 4,275
Fourth Rs. 28,215 Rs. 3,420 Rs. 2,565
Fifth Rs. 18,810 Rs. 2,280 Rs. 1,710
Sixth Rs. 9,405 Rs. 1,140 Rs. 855
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4. The Inauguration Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only.

Weights: Colts & Geldings -- 57 Kgs. Fillies-- 55.5 Kgs.

Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 2,50,800
Second Rs. 1,25,400
Third Rs. 62,700
Fourth Rs. 37,620
Fifth Rs. 25,080
Sixth Rs. 12,540

5. The Sarb Kla

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 1,56,750
Second Rs. 78,375
Third Rs. 39,190
Fourth Rs. 23,515
Fifth Rs. 15,675
Sixth Rs. 7,840

Trainer
Rs. 30,400
Rs. 15,200
Rs. 7,600
Rs. 4,560
Rs. 3,040
Rs. 1,520

Plate

Trainer
Rs. 19,000
Rs. 9,500
Rs. 4,750
Rs. 2,850
Rs. 1,900
Rs. 950

6. The Dandeli Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over. (Whips not allowed)

(Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.
Owner

Winner Rs. 1,56,750
Second Rs. 78,375
Third Rs. 39,190
Fourth Rs. 23,515
Fifth Rs. 15,675
Sixth Rs. 7,840

Trainer
Rs. 19,000
Rs. 9,500
Rs. 4,750
Rs. 2,850
Rs. 1,900
Rs. 950

Jockey

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

22,800
11,400
5,700
3,420
2,280
1,140

Jockey

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

.14,250
7,125
3,565
2,140
1,425

715

Jockey

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

.14,250
7,125
3,565
2,140
1,425

715
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7. The Mount Joy Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 1,25,400
Second Rs. 62,700
Third Rs. 31,350
Fourth Rs. 18,810
Fifth Rs. 12,540
Sixth Rs. 6,270

Trainer

Rs

Rs.

Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.

.15,200
7,600
. 3,800
. 2,280
1,520

760

Jockey

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

. 11,400
5,700
2,850
1,710
1,140

570

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Monday, 3rd November, 2014

Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Monday, 3rd November, 2014

Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 5th November, 2014
Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Sunday, 9th November, 2014
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2nd Day, Saturday, 8th November, 2014
1. The Madras Race Club Trophy

A Trophy (value Rs. 40,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 9,600 each with Rs. 8,00,000 added.
Total Stakes will thereafter be distributed in the following manner :-

OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY
Winner - The Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2475 % 0.3 % 0.225 %
Sixth 1.65 % 02 % 0.15 %
For 3-year-old horses (foaled in 2011)
Weights : Colts & Geldings -- 51.5 Kgs.
Fillies = 50 Kgs.
Penalties : Winner of a race to carry 4 Kgs. extra; winner of

two races to carry 7 Kgs. extra; winner of three or
more races or winner of at least one race of the
value of Rs. 3,00,000 or more ineligible.

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is
less than 57 Kgs. it shall be raised to 57 Kgs.
and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance : (About) 1400 Metres.

Entrance Rs. 7,200 of the Sweepstakes falls due at
10 a.m. on Monday, 3rd November, 2014 and
the final 2,400 for horses not struck out by 10
a.m. on Wednesday, 5th November, 2014.

No Final Entry.

Twenty to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to
be at the option of the Stewards.
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2. The Kunigal Stud Plate

Horses rated 60 and above. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs.2,19,450 Rs.26,600 Rs.19,950
Second Rs. 1,09,725 Rs. 13,300 Rs. 9,975
Third Rs. 54,865 Rs. 6,650 Rs. 4,990
Fourth Rs. 32,920 Rs. 3,990 Rs. 2,995
Fifth Rs. 21,945 Rs. 2,660 Rs. 1,995
Sixth Rs. 10,975 Rs. 1,330 Rs. 1,000

3. The Air Force Trophy

A Trophy (value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & Rs. 1,88,100 Rs.22,800 Rs. 17,100
Second Rs. 94,050 Rs. 11,400 Rs. 8,550
Third Rs. 47,025 Rs. 5,700 Rs. 4,275
Fourth Rs. 28,215 Rs. 3,420 Rs. 2,565
Fifth Rs. 18,810 Rs. 2,280 Rs. 1,710
Sixth Rs. 9,405 Rs. 1,140 Rs. 855

4. The Malaprabha Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 1,88,100 Rs.22,800 Rs. 17,100
Second Rs. 94,050 Rs. 11,400 Rs. 8,550
Third Rs. 47,025 Rs. 5,700 Rs. 4,275
Fourth Rs. 28,215 Rs. 3,420 Rs. 2,565
Fifth Rs. 18,810 Rs. 2,280 Rs. 1,710

Sixth Rs. 9,405 Rs. 1,140 Rs. 855



7
5. The Beginners Plate
Maiden Horses 2 years old only.

Weights: Colts & Geldings -- 55 Kgs. Fillies-- 53.5 Kgs.
Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 2,50,800 Rs.30,400 Rs. 22,800
Second Rs. 1,25,400 Rs.15,200 Rs. 11,400
Third Rs. 62,700 Rs. 7,600 Rs. 5,700
Fourth Rs. 37,620 Rs. 4,560 Rs. 3,420
Fifth Rs. 25,080 Rs. 3,040 Rs. 2,280
Sixth Rs. 12,540 Rs. 1,520 Rs. 1,140

6. The Master Key Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 1,56,750 Rs. 19,000 Rs. 14,250
Second Rs. 78,375 Rs. 9,500 Rs. 7,125
Third Rs. 39,190 Rs. 4,750 Rs. 3,565
Fourth Rs. 23,515 Rs. 2,850 Rs. 2,140
Fifth Rs. 15,675 Rs. 1,900 Rs. 1,425
Sixth Rs. 7,840 Rs. 950 Rs. 715

7. The Trombay Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 1,56,750 Rs. 19,000 Rs. 14,250
Second Rs. 78,375 Rs. 9,500 Rs. 7,125
Third Rs. 39,190 Rs. 4,750 Rs. 3,565
Fourth Rs. 23,515 Rs. 2,850 Rs. 2,140
Fifth Rs. 15,675 Rs. 1,900 Rs. 1,425
Sixth Rs. 7,840 Rs. 950 Rs. 715

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Monday, 3rd November, 2014

Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Monday, 3rd November, 2014
Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 5th November, 2014

Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Sunday, 9th November, 2014
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3rd Day, Friday, 14th November, 2014

1. The Daria Daulat Cup
A Trophy (value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Horses rated 60 and above. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner
Winner-The Trophy & Rs. 2,19,450
Second Rs. 1,09,725
Third Rs. 54,865
Fourth Rs. 32,920
Fifth Rs. 21,945
Sixth Rs. 10,975

Trainer

Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

.26,600
.13,300
6,650
3,990
2,660
1,330

2. The Hemavati Cup

Jockey
Rs.19,950

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

9,975
4,990
2,995
1,995
1,000

A Trophy (value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner
Winner-The Trophy & Rs. 1,88,100
Second Rs. 94,050
Third Rs. 47,025
Fourth Rs. 28,215
Fifth Rs. 18,810
Sixth Rs. 9,405

Trainer

Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

.22,800
. 11,400
5,700
3,420
2,280
1,140

3. The Belgaum Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 1,88,100
Second Rs. 94,050
Third Rs. 47,025
Fourth Rs. 28,215
Fifth Rs. 18,810

Sixth Rs.

9,405

Trainer

Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

.22,800
. 11,400
5,700
3,420
2,280
1,140

Jockey
Rs. 17,100

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

8,550
4,275
2,565
1,710

855

Jockey
Rs. 17,100

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

8,550
4,275
2,565
1,710

855
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4. The Novice Plate

Maiden Horses 2 years old only.

Weights: Colts & Geldings -- 55 Kgs.

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 2,50,800
Second Rs. 1,25,400
Third Rs. 62,700
Fourth Rs. 37,620
Fifth Rs. 25,080
Sixth Rs. 12,540

Fillies-- 53.5 Kgs.

Trainer

Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

.30,400
.15,200
7,600
4,560
3,040
1,520

5. The Bidar Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 1,56,750
Second Rs. 78,375
Third Rs. 39,190
Fourth Rs. 23,515
Fifth Rs. 15,675
Sixth Rs. 7,840

Trainer

Rs
Rs
Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.

.19,000
. 9,500
. 4,750
. 2,850
1,900

950

6. The Premium Spirit Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 1,56,750
Second Rs. 78,375
Third Rs. 39,190
Fourth Rs. 23,515
Fifth Rs. 15,675
Sixth Rs. 7,840

Trainer

Rs
Rs
Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.

.19,000
. 9,500
. 4,750
. 2,850
1,900

950

Jockey

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

22,800
11,400
5,700
3,420
2,280
1,140

Jockey

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

.14,250
7,125
3,565
2,140
1,425

715

Jockey

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

.14,250
7,125
3,565
2,140
1,425

715
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7. The Chintamani Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25.(Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Winner Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.

Owner
1,25,400
62,700
31,350
18,810
12,540
6,270

Trainer

Rs

Rs.

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

.15,200
7,600
. 3,800
2,280
1,520

760

Jockey

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

. 11,400
5,700
2,850
1,710
1,140

570

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Monday, 10th November, 2014

Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Monday, 10th November, 2014

Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 12th November, 2014
Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Sunday, 16th November, 2014
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